Activities

(209) 937-8206

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account #	Effective Date	Description	Amount
Community Centers			
5021-9XX-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Rental - Gymnasium - Basketball use, per hour, no floor covering	\$45.00
5021-9XX-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Rental - Gymnasium - per hour, floor covering required	\$99.25
5021-9XX-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Rental - Activity Room, Multi-purpose Room, Social Hall, or Kitchen, per hour	\$37.25
No Charge	7/1/2023	Rental - 2-hour use of Activity Room, Multi- purpose Room, Social Hall, or Kitchen - Non- profit or community groups	No Charge
5021-9XX-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Rental - Jumpers	\$100.50
5021-9XX-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Rental – Additional staffing needed for rentals outside of posted business hours, per staff, per hour; business hours vary by location and are determined by the Community Service Department	\$22.75
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Cancellation Processing Fee - if facility reservation cancelled 30 or fewer days before reservation	\$50.00
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Gymnasium/Fitness Membership, Calendar Month Rate, Age 18 & Over	\$11.50
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Senior Membership (50+ years) - Fiscal year, July 1 - June 30	\$27.75
5021-9XX-447005-100-125-00-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Recreation class taught by City of Stockton personnel, per person, per hour	\$10.75
5021-9XX-447005-100-125-00-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Instructional class taught by contracted instructor, per person, per class session	Determined by instructor
5021-902-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Community Garden at Stribley Community Center Rental, per plot, per year (January 1 to December 31)	\$50.00

Activities

(209) 937-8206

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account #	Effective Date	Description	Amount
After School Programs & Day Camp			
5021-901-447006-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	After School Program Registration - John Muir Elementary School only	\$40/week; \$150/mo.
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Day Camp Registration - hours, duration, activities, and services vary by location and season	\$20 - \$100
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Late Pick-up Fee - Day Camp and After School, per 15 minute increment	\$15.00
5021-9XX-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Late Payment Fee - Day Camp and After School Program	\$25.00
No Charge	7/1/2023	After School Express Program - ages 5-12 & ages 13-17	No Charge

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

Facility Rental contracts require a deposit at time of application. Deposit amounts typically are 50% of the total rental amount.

Meeting rooms in the City of Stockton Community Centers may be used for 2 hours at no cost and no required deposit by non-profit or community groups based in Stockton. All such meetings must be open to the public. Community Centers must not serve as the headquarters of any group. Use of meeting rooms does not constitute an endorsement or promotion of the groups policies or beliefs. Use of meeting rooms by nonprofits to sell products or services does not qualify for non-profit use.

A fee will be charged for each returned check item (see Administrative Services Fee Schedule).

25% Youth Scholarship Discount - Can be applied to youth and teen program registration fees only. Requires a parent/guardian application with Department approval.

Division Footnotes

Sports

(209) 937-8206

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

	FT 2025-24 Adopted Fee Schedule			
Account #	Effective Date	Description	Amount	
Youth Sports Registration				
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Early Childhood Sports Program Fee - Per player, per session	\$5.50	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth League (under 18), any sport, per player, per game	\$8.75	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth League (under 18), any sport, per team, per game	\$50.75	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth Sports Camp (under 18), any sport, per player	\$44.50	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth Sports Day Clinic (under 18), any sport, per player	\$8.75	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth Leagues - Late Registration Fee	\$15.00	
5022-905-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Youth Sports Volunteer Coach Discount - Applies to one youth sport registration when parent/guardian coaches same or different team concurrently	25%	
Adult Sports Registration				
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball League Fee - Slow Pitch, per team, per game	\$43.25	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball League Fee - One Pitch, per team, per game	\$28.50	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball League Fee - Fast Pitch, per team, per game	\$49.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Adult Sports Individual Team Player Fee - City residents, per sport, per year	\$23.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Adult Sports Individual Team Player Fee - Non- City residents, per sport, per year	\$40.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Adult Sports Tournament (City Sponsored) - Applies to all sports other than fast pitch softball, per team	\$204.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball Tournament (City Sponsored) - Fast Pitch, per team	\$228.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Basketball League - 3 on 3, per team, per game	\$36.75	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Basketball League - 5 on 5, per team, per game	\$48.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Volleyball League - Per team, per game	\$34.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer League - Per team, per game	\$50.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Free Agent Basketball, Soccer, Softball, and Volleyball Leagues	\$56.00	
5022-906-447007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Free Agent Adult Recess Sports Leagues	\$23.00	
5022-906-447003-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Late Registration Fee - adult leagues, per league in all sports	\$35.00	

Sports

(209) 937-8206

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Effective Date	Description	Amount
7/4/2022		
7/1/2023	Early Bird Discount Rate - per team, per sport, per season	\$25.00 Discount
7/1/2023	Protest fee - refundable if protest upheld	\$25.00
7/1/2023	Teen and Youth League, per player, per season (Electronic Gaming Program)	\$22.25
7/1/2023	Teen and Youth Tournament, per player, per event (Electronic Gaming Program)	\$11.25
7/1/2023	Adult League, per player, per season (Electronic Gaming Program)	\$22.00
7/1/2023	Adult Tournament, per player, per event (Electronic Gaming Program)	\$11.25
7/1/2023	Sports Complexes - Admission Fee, Adults 18 - 55 years	\$1.00
7/1/2023	Sports Complexes - Admission Fee for 55 & over, disabled, 17 & under	No Charge
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Parking Fee, per vehicle, per day	\$5.00
7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Field Rental - Youth practice, per hour, per 1/2 field	\$6.75
7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Full Field Rental - Youth, per hour, per field	\$12.50
7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per 1/2 field	\$13.25
7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field	\$25.00
7/1/2023	Neighborhood Park Fields - Youth use, per hour, per field	\$4.50
7/1/2023	Neighborhood Park Fields - Adult use, per hour, per field	\$12.50
7/1/2023	Softball Complex Field Rental - Youth use, per hour, per field	\$7.00
7/1/2023	Softball Complex Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field	\$17.00
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Youth per hour, per 1/2 Field	\$9.00
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Youth per hour, per Full Field	\$17.00
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Adult per hour, per 1/2 Field	\$17.00
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Adult per hour, per Full Field	\$28.00
7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Miscellaneous Use for events other than soccer, lacrosse, or football, per hour	\$58.00
	7/1/2023 7/1/2023	per season7/1/2023Protest fee - refundable if protest upheld7/1/2023Teen and Youth League, per player, per season (Electronic Gaming Program)7/1/2023Teen and Youth Tournament, per player, per event (Electronic Gaming Program)7/1/2023Adult League, per player, per season (Electronic Gaming Program)7/1/2023Adult Tournament, per player, per event (Electronic Gaming Program)7/1/2023Sports Complexes - Admission Fee, Adults 18 - 55 years7/1/2023Sports Complexes - Admission Fee for 55 & over, disabled, 17 & under7/1/2023Sports Complexes - Parking Fee, per vehicle, per day7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Youth practice, per hour, per 1/2 field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023Neighborhood Park Fields - Youth use, per hour, per field7/1/2023Softball Complex Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023Softball Complex Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023Softball Complex Field Rental - Adult use, per hour, per field7/1/2023Soccer Complex - Youth per hour, per 1/2 Field7/1/2023Soccer

Sports

(209) 937-8206

FY 2023-24 Adopted Fee Schedule

Account #	Effective Date	Description	Amount
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Field Use Application Fee	\$35.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Supervision, facility prep, additional maintenance, and/or scoreboard operation, per hour, per person	\$22.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Lights per Hour	\$22.25
Tournament-Field Reservations			
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Field Rental - Youth Tournament, per hour	\$23.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	McNair Soccer Field Rental - Adult Tournament, per hour	\$33.75
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball - Tournament Field Rental 1/2 day, 12 games or fewer	\$556.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball - Tournament Field Rental, Full Day, 13 games or more	\$1,113.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Softball - Tournament Field Rental, Full day, 12+ hours with lights	\$1,670.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Youth per hour, per field for 1/2 Field	\$13.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Youth per hour, per field for Full Field	\$22.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Adult per hour, per field for 1/2 Field	\$20.50
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Adult per hour, per field for Full Field	\$34.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Supervision - Required, per hour	\$22.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Soccer Complex - Lights, per hour, per field	\$22.25
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Electronic Scoreboard, per tournament	\$133.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Tournament Application Fee	\$100.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Clean-up Fee, per hour	\$102.00
5022-907-461007-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Food, Non-Alcoholic Beverage, and Merchandise Sales - Flat rate per vendor selling food, non-alcoholic beverages, and/or merchandise, per day	\$50.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Tournament Cancellation Fee - 31 or more days prior to Tournament start date (per tournament, per facility)	\$100.00
5022-907-461001-100-125-50-50-RECC01	7/1/2023	Tournament Cancellation Fee - 30 or fewer days prior to Tournament start, per tournament, per facility	\$300.00

Division General Comments (Applicable to all Fees)

A fee will be charged for each returned check item (see Administrative Services Fee Schedule).

25% Youth Scholarship Discount - Can be applied to youth and teen program registration fees only. Requires a parent/guardian application with Department approval.

Division Footnotes